

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Date: 5/3/07

Bid Time: 2:00 P.M.

State of Wisconsin  
Bureau of AeronauticsProject: 2008 Federal Sealcoat Project  
Airports: Amery, Crandon, Wautoma, Park Falls and Alexander Field (Wisc. Rapids)**PROJECT AWARDED TO: Struck & Irwin Paving, Inc. on April 10, 2008. Total awarded \$256,258.51 (Base bid + Alt.'s 1 and 2)****Contract 1: Cracksealing; emulsified asphalt slurry leveling and sealcoat; and pavement marking****Base Bid - Amery, Crandon and Wautoma Airports**

Contractor ->		Struck & Irwin Paving, Inc. 7219 Gene St. DeForest, WI 53532		Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, Inc. 2800 Mecca Dr., PO Box 95 Plover, WI 54467-0095	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Cracksealing Asphalt Pavement P62801	29,000 LBS.	1.050	30,450.00	1.040	30,160.00
Emulsified Asphalt Slurry Seal Coat P62601	135,181 S.Y.	0.960	129,773.76	1.054	142,480.77
Pavement Marking, White P62001	23,323 S.F.	0.410	9,562.43	0.400	9,329.20
Pavement Marking, Yellow P62009	4,927 S.F.	0.410	2,020.07	0.400	1,970.80
Reflective Media, Type I, Gradation A P620/41	1,703 LB.	0.350	596.05	0.360	613.08
Slurry leveling X0001	2,820 L.F.	1.000	2,820.00	1.100	3,102.00
Systemic post-emergent herbicide X0002	1 L.S.	347.000	347.00	400.000	400.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>		<b>175,569.31</b>		<b>188,055.85</b>	

**Alternate 1 Bid - Park Falls Municipal**

Contractor ->		Struck & Irwin Paving, Inc. 7219 Gene St. DeForest, WI 53532		Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, Inc. 2800 Mecca Dr., PO Box 95 Plover, WI 54467-0095	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Cracksealing Asphalt Pavement P62801	10,500 LBS.	1.050	11,025.00	1.040	10,920.00
Emulsified Asphalt Slurry Seal Coat P62601	29,255 S.Y.	1.000	29,255.00	1.052	30,776.26
Pavement Marking, White P62001	6,653 S.F.	0.450	2,993.85	0.500	3,326.50
Pavement Marking, Yellow P62009	522 S.F.	0.450	234.90	0.500	261.00
Reflective Media, Type I, Gradation A P620/41	433 LBS.	0.350	151.55	0.360	155.88
Slurry leveling X0001	3,380 L.F.	0.800	2,704.00	1.100	3,718.00
Systemic post-emergent herbicide X0002	1 L.S.	347.000	347.00	200.000	200.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID</b>		<b>46,711.30</b>		<b>49,357.64</b>	

**Alternate Bid 2 - Alexander Field Airport**

Contractor ->		Struck & Irwin Paving, Inc. 7219 Gene St. DeForest, WI 53532		Fahrner Asphalt Sealers, Inc. 2800 Mecca Dr., PO Box 95 Plover, WI 54467-0095	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Cracksealing Asphalt Pavement P62801	8,400 LBS.	1.050	8,820.00	1.040	8,736.00
Emulsified Asphalt Slurry Seal Coat P62601	22,535 S.Y.	0.960	21,633.60	1.058	23,842.03
Pavement Marking, White P62001	6,341 S.F.	0.450	2,853.45	0.400	2,536.40
Pavement Marking, Yellow P62009	1,140 S.F.	0.450	513.00	0.400	456.00

Reflective Media, Type I, Gradation A P620/41	451 LBS.	0.350	157.85	0.360	162.36
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID</b>			<b>33,977.90</b>		<b>35,732.79</b>
<b>SUMMARY - BASE BID</b>			175,569.31		188,055.85
	ALT. 1		46,711.30		49,357.64
	ALT. 2		33,977.90		35,732.79
<b>GRAND TOTAL BID</b>			<u>256,258.51</u>		<u>273,146.28</u>



